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|
ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIDNS |
7116" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED FOR LE?;%-'TS?EJSQRO Ib UPLIFT USE OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS ;
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS NOTE: 2X2X MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE '
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES IF TRUSS ) WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND |
TO THE HEDER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR® | TOPLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS T0 STUDS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR t
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES FQUIRED ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS ARE NOT§ < 420 < 245 HSA 384 384 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS LATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR |
" b e o e e INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR i
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE < 360 - REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT 0/ [l
T SR AL HECNUT 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE L nooR BUCK ATTACHMENT == e 5 T i CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EAGH END. i -
OR LESS THAN 3750 |b UPLIFT USE " " 0.C. (U.N.O. 7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS ATTACH GARAGE DOOR Blg ok To STUD PACK AT |
5 X 3 X 118" WASHER wi 112" HEX NUT TgI)E ',lﬂl_ﬁm%”ﬁﬂg'ég b e o %'C)JE NAILED THRU HEADER T e WASHER LAENING WITH 3/8u" LAG < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN | I
w LA AG SCREWS MAY BE
{TO KING STUD INTO KING STUD COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONINTA” JAMBS DO NOT < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET ' ‘ | | i
(2) 2x416 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER:p | AG SCREWS OR < 950 < 520 e e e GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE [l
] STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2 5y pows OF .131 x 3 1/4" VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE It (R
F J - : GN PER TABLE BELOW: < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 1172 | 5-10d, 1 1/2" I
T i () - T e GONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS.
z < 1465 < 13-8d ; 3
T =] 5 OR WIDTH | 3/8" x 4" 4 16d (2) ROWS OF
o S50 DOOR X4 1LAG | gracoER | 131 %3 174" GN — e P e T WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC i ‘
¥ § i EG 2 ' (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED ' !
NOTE: . 8 -10 24" 0. " " < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 2 Ll Iy i oz b.c 5"0.C. 5'0.C. N
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE i " 1 T il el ’ o= 11'-18' 18" 0.5 . 4"0.C. 4"0.C. < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. |
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX e e e R e L w = = FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD |
o> < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2 [
APPROVED SEALANT 9 w= 16'-18' 16"0.5 ¢ Tor o 5 -10d, =104, PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER |
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED g i w ok i o < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"| 2-10d, 1 172" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. ‘
g g a < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2" '||
a8 = = CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN |
(5) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS QE % < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / |
s “HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
TOE NAILIEDS';‘I-SET{[JJ i“é‘ o 0 g < Pl L ) CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO ‘ 'ii
INTO JAC .N.O. I<s < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS |
=3 & BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) (4 (i
L
6" O.C. =) HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION '
;E‘;’ggﬁ;’%gﬁ:om SRR A <0 ‘Zf 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS); I gt
456 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. |
e e e il o o ot ,_"L'EE BRACKET. < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 12° EMBEDMENT ||
A i Aad7 ROEI THEEATIED AT ENDS Gn it 0 H = 2.5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi: UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN ! ‘
15'30?#'1E;gEsAL?\EDO%;Lg‘OFTﬁ%%%ml%gh}u'hl’o'] ¥ o ! ©Q® < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET* EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL i i o ZWwzT ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS: 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
T L e NOTE: 0 i 2, 8 = < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
J L ] S== GARAGE DOOR BUCK L 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE |
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) — Pt AR et K 'NSTA_I;,!,-_ATI N Q_EJ,:_A_L_ 5 MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
7116" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) SCALE: N.T.S < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2:5/8° THREADED ROD !
e iy i ¥ :N.T.S. 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANGHORS, |
gt i L 'l i - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE l
6 OC EDGE, 12 OC | i i ' STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
' A : ; TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERW o <45 AR SR HIERLE TOF FLATR || = S-itd -1 INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS, ‘
" < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
—— — ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO |
n . -10 = n 0l
el (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" UN.O. < 825 < 825 SP DOUBLE TOP PLATE d 8 -10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. |
(2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64%; WITH |
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. < 885 < 760 SPa 6-10d. 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64", WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
: Q" U.N.O. : \
(FOR: 120 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT ) < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. |'
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2" !
TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL i c 1o il hac- b 14 i |
SCALE: 1/ ,',"_‘1,_0,, = < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONS|B|L“ Y |
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@LTS . =
w/ 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
MAY BE USED INETEAD < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE i 1f
OF EPOXY ' |
‘ T gy os16 2884 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. |
g STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND I
= BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. |
@© < 1350 < 1305 LTT18 8-16d 1/2" AB 0|
- PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 |
=OSS < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STAT! CITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. | |
SEE FOUNDATION cL-o S 2775 . 5/8" Al | ‘
DETAILS .
13/4" EDGE DISTANCE i
MAMENT BRACING DETAILS, l
ONE STORY WALL SECTION e i |
et S - 4 =rr—m e
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" e
fil | 1l
i

i
! : : BEARING LOCATIONS IN | i |
S RUSSENGINEERING : . ,OAD ENGINEER. IT IS ER: Mark D |
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS i RESPONSIBILITY ‘ ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No-65615, PORG6S, Lak Oty FL. " | ‘
MA%FAEE’&SSF :S1G _ ‘Tgléssl 4 32056, 386-754-548 4
e . i g [ R s 4 A SIG n
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT i ) - p e ‘PROFESSIONAL FC “APRLICATICH , 004 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
"""""""""""""""""""""""""" LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUIL 'RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensionsiupercede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF m;ngiiﬂ"& Ref?; il ;lnli'izt;gfjﬁ?n !
" s SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL sosway, P.. for resoiution.
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do not proceed witout clarification. ‘ I
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT CORVRIGHTS AN PROPERTY RIGLTS | ‘
; B RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE \ : |
(1)2x6 @ 16"OC | TO 18-10" STUD HEIGHT TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES R e ight in 11
: RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments  service. This document is (Ul 4
: . (4) #10X2 1/2" FULL THREAD TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproducd, altered or copied in any | | |
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT WOOD SCREWS (MIN. 2" THREAD form or manner witout first the express written | |
PENETRATION MIN. 3/8" EDGE permission and cosent of Mark Disosway. | ‘ :
IS ST HET EABLE £5 PER WHECM 2001, TABLE 3208, SPACING PER NDS GRADE & SPECIES TABLE DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have |
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS === examined this planand that the applicable | i
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. portions of the plar relating to wind engineering |
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING p WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with sectiol R301.2.1, florida building ] (I
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEEST qlggogl\éERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. Fb (psi) E {10 pSi) (ENCLOSED SHIFLE DIAPHRAGH BUILDINGS WITH FLAT. HIPPED. OR GAELE T kl:odelredsidentiai 204, to the best of my I i B
EXAMPLE 16" O0.C. x 0.85=13.6"O.C. : ; FS; nowledge. Il
. > P #2 1200 P MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT e I ‘
| \ (4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS . £ ! ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% kg, apad b, I
B e 1/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2" 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) |
MAFRC DISOSWAY i
étm&‘suxﬁggmg wl T = i T BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE L] ||
F3SP 240 8 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION .
NON-SUPPORTIVE —— ¥X3'X.002" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 e M i : 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1:7 =
SUPPORTIVE 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
BEAMS /—3")(3“)(.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 M. A e le HINLY 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES '
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN i ; 1
————1/2" WASHER, 410SS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING) il
8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) .
S L (4)#12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS Rictard Keen ||
== \ : Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) |
ggpg%nuggﬁgir\g& " B = \l PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100 |
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S — DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1 [199[-21.8]18.1 [-18.1 . I
e (o8 e 20 /Aﬂ- : = = . |™——1/2" THD ROD, G90 OR HDG TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16° 0.C. > o ilbE T 7 o Zack & Brittany .
OPPOSITE S . SUPPORTIV — —] 1 4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ : . . : |
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN — | = | W/ SIMPSON AT EFOXY €S20 wi (4) f‘%éd 3;(14) -10d E: 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6 MossResidence
TOGETHER Wi2-1 6d NAILS) (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 : e ETE R L 3 [19.9|255(18.1 [-21.8
NAILS AT 16" O.C. w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER S E SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 3 O'hg -68.3 ~42.4
PR SR g SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM AND (8) -16d TO POST g 3 B B o T s e |
FOR SINGLE BEAM = = TO TOP PLATE AT 5 [21.8]-29.1]185 |-226 AbDEIE:,
___B EAM MID'WA_LL CONNECTIM DETAL Abd_L_N 2 _'n LI 6X6 / 4X4 SYP #2 POST -~ Zs@m g E BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS Lot 10 County (;Zreek Estates S/D
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. / 1 3/4" MIN. EDGE SPACING YISs=Egzh Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1 (Colunbia County) )‘
Worst Case
(2) 212 SYP #2 MIN.— p _————3'X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 (Zone 5, 10 t2) Mark Dsosway P.E. a
GEE STRUCTU 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 |-22.9 P-_G BOX.SGB IJ
SUPPORTIVE BEAM " SCREWS 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake Clty| Florida 32056 |‘
———(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK Phone: ({86) 754 - 5419 '|
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT Fax: (3&6) 269 - 4871 III
POST CONNECTIDN.ON |
INSTALL ONE SIMPS
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE PRNTED DATE: (f
gl w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" (2) 1/4"X 2 1/2" TAPCON, 410SS | Janugy 22, 2008 |
ANCHOR BOLT . OR G95 w/ SS WASHERS 2 1/4" i 7 DESIGN LOADS . '
— MIN. EMBEDMENT (PER MIAMI ggl-: s]*:ITQlIJl’_JESDTTOtJBEozPM DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
= DADE NOA 03-0114.03) SPF NALERITOICR. FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) |
= T WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
— — ~— (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN
= = E INTERSECTION wi SLAB DAL ERANE 10 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
BEAM W/4-16d MONOLITHIC w/ STEM WALL CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 22/ Jan /08
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN, N 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:1
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ot gllgsé.)z-o SAIZ P SCALE: N.T.S. (4:12 2:12) JOBNUMBER:
B L N i 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 01212
EITHER METHOD SHOWN 4X4 | 6X6 PORCH POST DETAIL OPTIONAL ALUMINUM PQ;)RCH POST & HEADER ANCHORS STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWNG NUMBER
12" =1-0" SCALE: N.T.S.
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM ETAIL _ SCALE: 1/ SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
i NTe "L PTh o SCALE: N.TS. = NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF3 SHEETS




6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED /2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESHONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

©

18"

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F1T\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING
\S-2/ scalE:12'=1-0"

1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
6N CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRE

?|CAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTIIG

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB

SLAB TO DRAIN remmmm———m———

| I./F T e

& ‘ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

12"

1z TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETI

GARAGE DOOR
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
2 -2
_{

_____:I:;,

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

T

18"

i 1

12"

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

REVISONS
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WINDLOAD ENGNEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, PO 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-519

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensionssupercede scaled
dimensions. Referall questions to
Mark Disosway, PE. for resolution.
Do not proceed whout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AN PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P=. hereby expressly reserves
its common law cpyrights and property right in
these instrumentsaf service. This document is
not to be reproducd, altered or copied in any
form or manner whout first the express written
permission and casent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
examined this pla, and that the applicable
portions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2104, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: Thisdesign is valid for one
building, at specifid location.

MAIK DISOSWAY

Richard Keen

Zack & Brittany
Mos: Residence

ADDRESS:
Lot 10 Counry Creek Estates S/D
(Colunbia County)

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868
Lake Cit', Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (336) 269 - 4871

PRNTED DATE:
January 22, 2008

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

FINALS DATE
22 [ Jan / Ot

JOBNUMBER:
§01212

DRAVING NUMBER

S-2
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTUAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

- ™ Ty} o)) o N~ P~ © Tp) < o -~ To) ™ b iy l
— o O
£ s up R S I Sl Be o of i
BWS 40" || swg=80 | O | R || S| T | | | . | SRS | — i SWS = 395" : ‘/
g n oo s eyt S e e B e e = O ScisEGe
CJ1 | AL 2 . CJ1 i
| 585LB \\\/ \~// 511 LB i
| UPLIFT e > URLIFT ! NS
: i ﬂl. 1 CJ3 TN
5 = cJ5
: LTT20B, 10-16d (1750lb)
USE H2.5A (480Ib) FOR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAME ANND PORCH BEAM : 112 ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT UN.O. smpsou—\l
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE : L i
g
T03((5) © & |
M~ =
- w
Lil

ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.

SCALE: 1/2" = 1*-0"

WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB368, Lake City, FL
320586, 386-754-549

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions upercede scaled
dimensions. Refer d questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
Do not proceed withut clarification.

|

1-PLY T11

498 LB W
UPLIFT

COPYRIGHTS ANCPROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
CJ 3 its common law coprights and property right in
these instruments oservice, This document is
not to be reproduce, altered or copied in any
form or manner withut first the express written
permission and conent of Mark Disosway.

CJ3

CJd1

CERTIFICATION: liereby certify that | have
examined this plan,and that the applicable
portions of the planselating to wind engineering
comply with sectionR301.2.1, florida building
code residential 200, to the best of my
knowledge.

STRUCTUAL PLAN P

/S’(/ LIMITATION: This esign is valid for one
SCALE: 1/4" =1)" \z‘

0 building, at specifieclocation.

MARI DISOSWAY
PE. 53915
SEE POR CH

POST DEETAIL (TYP.)

STRUCTRAL PLAN NOTES HEADER LEEGEND WALL LEGEND
2) 2X12X0',1J 1K k ) SWS = 0.0'
SN ALRE EEj}mESJ%’;":E)V;%@‘YQE?UHNH INDICATES LOCATION OF: (“) J bl |" i ZBEE e U e pesssssssy = = pess=ss=g 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
o 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD L
——NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) Ri
ichard Keen
ALLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS I SWS = 0.0'

SN-2 SHA HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD INDICATES LOCATION OF: ——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) e L e
EACSIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD ————___SPAN OF HEADER

g3 INSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS : Sk G e MR TG L Zack & Brittany

- AREOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ———NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER . o 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL . :
FLOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS —==C MossResidence
PERANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT IBW
LOCTIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. by 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL AIDRESS:

SN-4 LATRAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, Lot 10 County Creek Estates S/D
BCS1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 (Colunbia County)
AREURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED .

TRLS PACKAGE Mark Dsosway P.E.
P.0O.Box 868
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Lake City, Florida 32056
A SRSl SR Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Fax: (385) 269 - 4871
REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRANSVERSE |36.5' 52.0' PRINED DATE:

Januay 22, 2008

LONGITUDINAL | 28.5' 88.0'

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

FINALS DATE:
22/Jan /08
JOB NUMBER:
801212

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWNG NUMBER
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING i
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE 5-3
JOB #1.266128
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